		03-05-	1999				
Form FTO-1596	<b>RECORD</b> <sup>2</sup>			<b>NTS ONLY</b>	Tradema File No:	nts and arks Office : <b>51-14 US</b>	
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patei	100979	9534	Jed original docum	nents or copy	thereof	
	1. Name of conveying Party(ies):			2. name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Debabrata S. GHOSH; Kristian P. OLSEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X			Alberta Research Council		<sup>1</sup> /25	
				Internal address:			
3. Nature of Conveya	nce:		Street Addres	s: 250 Karl Clai	rlz Dood		
				City: Edmonton			
<b>X</b> Assignment	-			Province: Alberta			
Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: February 4, 1999; February 9, 1999			Postal Code:	T6N 1E4			
			Country:	Canada			
Execution Date.	17,00000001 12000. 1 corunty 7, 1777, 1 corunty 7, 1777			me(s) & addresses a	attached? Ye	s X No	
February 4, 1999; A. Patent Application	No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) httached? Yes X	No	092	55.86	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed:			. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
Name: N	Desistand Detert & Tundemoule Agente Limited			FR 3.41) <b>\$40</b>	).00		
<b>Registered</b> Pa				X Enclosed			
Street Address:	eet Address: 834 Colonel By Drive		Authorized to	be charged to depos	sit account		
City:	Ottawa	<i>y</i> Drive					
Province:	Ontario	Ontario 8.		Deposit account number:			
Postal Code:	K1S 5C4		(attach duplicate c	tach duplicate copy of this sheet if paying by deposit acct)			
Country:	Canada		SE THIS SPACE				
		DONOTUS	SE THIS SPACE				
<ul> <li>original document.</li> </ul>	owledge and belief, the	foregoing Informat	ion is true and corre	ct and any attached	copy is a tru	ie copy of the	
704/1999 JSHABAZZ 0000004	6 09255862	<u>^</u>	· 1				
FC:581	40.00 OP	$(\Lambda )$	the				
Neil Teitelbaum				Feb	oruary 19, 19	999	
Name of Person Sign	ing	Sig	gnature		Date		
	Total number of	pages including co	ver sheet, attachmer	its and document 3	;		
	Mail daarmante te	هـــ الماسممين	th manning accord	aboot information	n to-		
	Mail documents to Commissio		Trademarks, Bo		11 LV.		

Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9789 FRAME: 0339

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Debabrata S. Ghosh, and Kristian P. Olsen, citizens of Canada, whose full

post office addresses are 85 Somerset Park, S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2Y 3H5 10318-144 specer KO and 9-11608-28th Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta Canada T6J 4Z8; KC

have made an invention as described in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America entitled.

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE FORMATION OF UNIFORM SPHERICAL PARTICLES

filed herewith.

And WHEREAS Alberta Research Council, whose full post office address 250 Karl Clark Road, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6N 1E4, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, by these presents, do assign and transfer unto Alberta Research Council, the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States Of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to unto Alberta Research Council, as the assignee, for the sole use and behoof unto Alberta Research Council, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

1

Executed this <u>4</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>February</u> 1999. at <u>Calgary</u>, Canada.

Debabrata S. Ghosł

I, <u>MicHAEL E. PASTULA</u>, whose full post office address is <u>138 Himberd RA</u>NKH <u>CAD NW</u> say: ACGARY, AB

That I was personally present and did see Debabrata S. Ghosh, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Michael Pastra

Executed this <u>244</u> day of <u>FEBEUARY</u> 1999. at <u>EDMONTON</u>, Canada.

Kristian P. Olsen

**Declaration by Witness** 

I, <u>Lisa Sinks</u>, whose full post office address is <u>10411-21 (wenne</u>, Edm, <u>AB</u> say: TG J 5E 4.

That I was personally present and did see Kristian P. Olsen, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment

Spinks omature of Witness

2

**RECORDED: 02/23/1999**